

Control Number: 51118



Item Number: 26

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 51118

RECEIVED

SEP - 9 2029

BY

APPLICATION OF SHADY OAKS	§
WATER SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC	§
AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY	§
OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR	§
SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	§
RIGHTS IN WILSON COUNTY	§

OF TEXAS

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

ORDER NO. 5 ESTABLISHING REVISED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses the September 4, 2020 joint request for adoption of a revised procedural schedule in the above-styled and numbered proceeding filed by Commission Staff and CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC. The parties state that a revised schedule would enable this proceeding, among others, to close by the end of the year, subject to the approval of the presiding officer.

The administrative law judge grants the joint request and adopts the following procedural schedule as proposed:

Deadline for applicants to provide notice	September 10, 2020
Deadline for applicants to file signed affidavits that notice was provided, along with a copy of the notice sent to the affected parties	September 17, 2020
Deadline for Commission Staff to file a recommendation on sufficiency of notice	October 1, 2020
Deadline for affected persons to file motions to intervene; deadline to request a hearing on the merits	October 12, 2020
Deadline for Commission Staff to request a hearing or file a recommendation on approval of the sale and on the CCN amendment	November 12, 2020
Deadline for parties to file a response to Commission Staff's recommendation on approval of the sale	November 30, 2020

Deadline for parties to file a joint motion to admit evidence and proposed order approving sale and allowing transaction to proceed.	December 11, 2020
120-day deadline for the Commission to approve the sale or require a hearing	January 8, 2021

This procedural schedule supersedes the procedural schedule established in Order No. 4 filed on September 3, 2020.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 8 day of September 2020.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

KATIE MOORE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Kathe Gare

Q \CADM\Docket Management\Water\STM\CSWR\51118\51118-5 proc sched docx